

**Present : Sri Mandip Saha Roy
MAC Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court, Tamluk.**

Order no.22 dt. 21.05.25

Today is fixed for P.H.

Both claimant and op. (Ins. Co.) files hazira.

Two witnesses namely Barnita Samanta Bera and Subhasis Samanta are present today and they filed exam -in- chief today along with some documents.

They are examined and cross examined in full as P.W. - 1 and P.W.- 2 respectively and discharged.

The documents which are marked as exhibit as follows:-

- 1). The Certified. copy of FIR is marked as exhibit-1.**
- 2).The certified copy of charge sheet is marked as exhibit-2**
- 3).The two certified copies of seizure lists is marked as exhibit-3 collectively.**
- 4).This is the photocopy of insurance policy is marked as exhibit-4.**
- 5).The certified true copy of P.M. report is marked as exhibit-5.**
- 6).This is the photocopy of Adhar card of deceased and claimants are marked as exhibit-6 collectively.**
- 7). This is the photocopy of PAN card of deceased,is marked as exhibit-7.**
- 8). This is the certified copy of zimma bond. is marked as exhibit-8.**

No Other witness is present today.

The case is adjourned today.

At this stage claimant files a petition praying for adducing further evidence which is allowed.

To 04.07.2025 for further evidence.

Dic. & corr. by me

sd/-
MAC, Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court,Tamluk
J.O code WB00986

sd/-
MAC,Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court,Tamluk
J.O code WB00986