

Macc 404/2020

Present :- Sr Hemanta Singha.

Addl. District Judge
2nd Court, Tamluk

Order no. 25 dt.04.07.25

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Both parties file hazira.

One witness namely Toton Biswas is present today and he is examined and cross examined as P. W.-3 and discharged.

The following documents which are marked as exhibit as follows:-

- 1). The authorization letter is marked as exhibit-9.
- 2). The govt. order of the deceased is marked as exhibit-10.
- 3). The the employee details certificate is marked as exhibit-11 .
- 4). The pay slip of seven months are marked as exhibit-12 collectively..

To 18.11.25 for O.P.W..

Dic. & Corr. by me

Sd/-

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court, Tamluk.
J.O Code WB00986

sd/-

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court, Tamluk.
J.O Code WB00986